



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

RVWPET No.129 of 2025

State of Odisha & Ors.

.... *Petitioners*
Mr. T.K.Dash, AGA

-versus-

Khirod Chandra Thapa & Anr.

.... *Opp.Parties*

Mr. K.C.Sahu, Advocate

**CORAM:
JUSTICE B. P. ROUTRAY**

**ORDER
25.11.2025**

Order No.

02. 1. List this matter on 3rd February 2026, as prayed by both parties.

(B.P. Routray)
Judge

S.Das